 Securing of long lead time items for the processing facility refurbishment including: cone crushers & structures (26
weeks), mill liners (22 weeks), Knelson concentrators (25 weeks) and various electrical components.

 Ramp up of the processing facility refurbishment by Black Cat’s specialist internal team. This team has already
undertaken a detailed review of the processing facility resulting in a significant reduction in risk and cost. Minor
refurbishment projects have been ongoing, and these projects will be stepped up in terms of scale and timing.

The issue of Convertible Notes has been completed pursuant to the Company’s issue capacity under ASX Listing Rule 7.1
and, if fully converted, will result in the issue of 40,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares.

An Appendix 3G will follow this announcement with regard to the Convertible Notes. Please refer to the ASX
announcements dated 27 December 2023 for further details of the Convertible Notes.

Pro-Forma Capital Structure

Following the issue and assumed full conversion of the Convertible Notes, the proforma capital structure of Black Cat will
be as follows:

Issued Capital Shares
Options /

  Rights

Fully

Diluted

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares 303,765,343 - 303,765,343

Unlisted Options @ $0.62 expiring 18 May 2024 - 250,000 250,000

Unlisted Options @ $1.20 expiring 21 Jul 2024 - 129,000 129,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.98 expiring 10 Dec 2024 - 202,000 202,000

Unlisted Options @ $1.00 expiring 28 Jun 2025 - 330,000 330,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.83 expiring 8 Nov 2025 - 675,000 675,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.65 expiring 15 May 2026 - 220,000 220,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.51 expiring 28 Jul 2026 - 798,000 798,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.55 expiring 21 Feb 2027 - 1,420,000 1,420,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.52 expiring 21 Mar 2027 - 300,000 300,000

Quoted Options @ $0.3375 expiring 14 Nov 2025  18,444,455 18,444,455

Performance Rights expiring 30 Jun 2027 - 4,710,273 4,710,273

Current Issued Capital – Total 303,765,343 27,478,728 331,244,071

$9 million Convertible Notes (if fully converted) 40,000,000 - 40,000,000

Issued Capital (post conversion of Convertible Notes) 343,765,343 27,478,728 371,244,071

To be Issued, Subject to Regulatory Approvals and Completion (Mar 2024)1

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares under voluntary escrow to 31 Mar 2027:

– Mingjin

– Southeast Mingqing

80,000,000

80,000,000

-

-

80,000,000

80,000,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.54 expiring ~Mar 2027 – Richlink fee1 - 1,500,000 1,500,000

Expected Issued Capital - Mar 2024 503,765,343 28,978,728 532,744,071

1 Refer ASX announcement dated 26 September 2023.

Issue of $9 Million Convertible Notes

2 | Page

About Sundy Service

Sundy Service is a China-based investment holding company. Through its subsidiaries, Sundy Service mainly provides
property management services and corresponding value-added services, hotel business and long-term rental apartment
services. Sundy Service was successfully listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited on 18
January 2021. Sundy Service with its subsidiaries is a reputable integrated property management provider with >600